Cyngor Cymuned Glyn Tarell Community Council Clerk: Mrs Susan Harvey Powell

Llwynfedwen Farm, Hepste, Penderyn, Aberdare, CF44 9QA Tel: 01685 813201 <u>sueharveypowell@gmail.com</u> Decisions made at the meeting of Glyn Tarell Community Council held remotely on Tuesday 20th June 2023

Present: Cllrs P Woods, C Rayner, P Hill, J Murphy, E Harris, R Harris

Apologies: County Cllr. A Cartwright

- 1. It was agreed to chase up BBNPA regarding responsibility of the fence at the back of the Tai'r Bull
- 2. It was agreed to advertise the 2 community council vacancies.
- 3. Cllr. Woods agreed to arrange a meeting with Mr C Baker regarding the website.
- 4. It was agreed to chase up the 7 year lease with Powys CC
- ·
- 5. Cllr. Woods proposed that the quote for strimming the culvert in Llanspyddid church yard be accepted, seconded by Cllr. E Harris
- 6. It was agreed to defer replacing the fence around Libanus play area until the Autumn
- 7. Cllr. Hill agreed to order children's defib pads.
- 8. Cllr. Woods agreed to arrange a meeting with the police and other Agencies regarding speed of traffic past Storey Arms.
- It was agreed to defer the following until the next meeting, Revised Standing Orders 2023

Purpose of the Community Council Training Plan.

- 10. Cllr. Woods proposed Mrs N Robson as this year's Internal Auditor, seconded by Cllr. Hill
- 11. Next meeting to be held at Libanus Mountain Centre and remotely on Tuesday 18th July 2023 at 7.00 p.m.